OP \$40,00 25377

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction of Registrant's Name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertex Internet, Inc.		02/10/2000	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Remark Internet, Inc.
Also Known As:	AKA Vertex Internet, Inc.
Street Address:	529 E. Main Street
City:	Lititz
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17543
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2537716	VERTEX INTERNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)299-3160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-299-7254

Email: joshc@hublaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua D. Cohen, Esquire

Address Line 1: 221 East Chestnut Street

Address Line 4: Lancaster, PENNSYLVANIA 17602

18588
Joshua D. Cohen
/Joshua D. Cohen/
06/26/2009 TRADEMARK

900137283 REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0207

Total Attachments: 10		
source=00552361#page1.tif		
source=00552361#page2.tif		
source=00552361#page3.tif		
source=00552361#page4.tif		
source=00552361#page5.tif		
source=00552361#page6.tif		
source=00552361#page7.tif		
source=00552361#page8.tif		
source=00552361#page9.tif		
source=00552361#page10.tif		

líçi	ofilm Number	104 . 1/26 Filed with	n the Department of	f State on	
	ty Number 2916096	134 * 1430	1.	Linill	
ntii	ty Number		jun	July July 1	
			Secreta	ary 6 64the Common	wealth C*
	ARTIC	LES OF INCORPOR	ATION-FOR PRO	DFIT	
		OF			
	Rem	ark Internet,	Inc.	······	
	A TYP	Name of Corp E OF CORPORATION		ow	
ndi	cate type of domestic corporation:				
X	Business-stock (15 Pa.C.S. § 1306)	M	anagement (15 Pa.	C.S. § 2702)	
	Business-nonstock (15 Pa.C.S. § 2102)	P ₁	ofessional (15 Pa.C	C.S. § 2903)	
	_ Business-statutory close (15 Pa.C.S. §	2303) i n	surance (15 Pa.C.S	. § 3101)	
		Cooperative (15	Pa.C.S. § 7102)	•	
	DCOB:	15-1306/2102/2303/2702/2	903/3101/7102A (Rev	91)	
	In compliance with the requirements of ociations) the undersigned, desiring to income the corporation is: Remarkable Rem	orporate a corporation t	for profit hereby, st	ate(s) that:	
	The (a) address of this corporation's initia office provider and the county of venue is		s Commonwealth o	or (b) name of its co	ommercial registered
((a) 355 East Main Street	Lititz	PA	17543	Lancaster
	Number and Street	City	State	Zip	County
((b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider			County
	•		and the same state of the same	akuli ka dasmad sha	•
Ę	For a corporation represented by a commercial corporation is located for venue and official p	il registered office provid ublication purposes.	er, the county in (b) :	snali de deemed tile	county in which the
3.	The corporation is incorporated under the	provisions of the Busin	ness Corporation La	w of 1988.	
4.	The aggregate number of shares authoriz	ed is: 100,000	(other p	provisions, if any, a	rttach 8 1/2 x 11 sheet)
5.	The name and address, including number Name	and street, if any, of e Address	ach incorporator is:		
	David B. Stork, 303 West	Fourth Street	, Quarryvill	e. PA 1756	5

PA DEPT. OF STATE

month

day

year

DEC 3 0 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0209

hour, if any

- Additional provisions of the articles, if any, attach an 8 1/2 x 11 sheet.
- Statutory close corporation only: Neither the corporation nor any shareholder shall make an offering of any of its shares of any class that would constitute a "public offering" within the meaning of the Securities Act of 1933 (15 U.S.C. § 77a et seq.).
- L Cooperative corporations only: (Complete and strike out inapplicable term) The common bond of membership among its members/shareholders is:

(Signature)

(Signature)

The authorized capital stock of the corporation shall consist of 50,000 shares of voting common stock having no par value and 50,000 shares of non-voting common stock having no par value.

MATION the undersigned business
RATION
RATION
RATION
, the undersigned business
and the state of t
d to correct the following
County
County ned the county in which the
r
ned the county in which the
ned the county in which the
ned the county in which the
ned the county in which the 88, as amended
ned the county in which the
ned the county in which the 88, as amended
ned the county in which the 88, as amended
ned the county in which the 188, as amended nent of State.
ned the county in which the 88, as amended nent of State. Hour
ned the county in which the 88, as amended nent of State. Hour
3 Lancas

The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

8. (Check if the amendment restates the Art	8. ((Check if the	amendment	restates	\$17@	Articies):
---	------	---------------	-----------	----------	-------	------------

The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original Articles and all amendments thereto.

Remark Internet, Inc.

(Name of Corporation

(Signature

TITLE: SEC/TRES

P.02/19

*		***			DEC 2 8 2000
Microfilm Number	200097-1 460	#	Filed with the Depart	tment of State on	DEV 8 2 COS
					J.
Entity Number	2916096		Secreta	ry of the Commonw	realth s
					J)
AR	TICLES OF AMEND			CORPORATION	y
		DSCB:15-1915			
	the requirements of 15 for amend its Articles, here		elating to articles of a	mendment), the unc	iersigned business
1. The name of the c	orporation is: Remark	Internet, Inc.	n programme services september of the service of th		
registered office prov	of this corporation's curr vider and the county of m to the records of the D	venue is (the l	fice in this Commons Department is hereby	wealth or (b) name authorized to cor	of its commercial rect the following
(a) 6 Sturgis La	ne	Lititz	PA	17543	Lancaster
Number and	Street	City	State	Zip	County
(b) ¢/o:					Charles and the second
Name of C	Commercial Registered Of	fice Provider			County
For a corporation re corporation is locate	presented by a commercial (ed for venue and official pub	replatared office pro dication purposes.	ovider, the county in (b)	shall be deemed the c	ounty in which the
3. The statute by or	under which it was incorp	porated is: <u>Busin</u> e	ess Corporation Law of	1988, as amended	
4. These Articles of and all rights con-	Incorporation may be am ferred upon shareholders	ended in the man in these Articles	ner prescribed at the of incorporation are gr	time by the Bylaws anted subject to this	of the Corporation, s reservation.
5. The date of its inc	corporation is: <u>January</u>	1, 2000			
6. (Check, and if app	propriate complete, one of	f the following):	·		
_x_The amendme	nt shall be effective upon	filing these Artic	les of Amendment in	the Department of S	tate.
The amendme	nt shall be effective on: _		at	<u>iji ya watanga ma</u>	
7. (Check one of the		Date	Hour		
_x_The amendme	nt was adopted by the sh	areholders (or me	embers) pursuant to 1	5 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a)	and (b).
The amendme	int was adopted by the bo	oard of directors p	pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S	. § 1914(c).	
8. (Check, and if aps	propriate complete, one o	f the following):		•	
The amendme	nt adopted by the corpor	ation, set forth in	full, is as follows:		
_x_The amendme	nt adopted by the corpor	ation is set forth i	in full in Exhibit A afta	ched hereto and ma	ide a part hereof.
9. (Check if the ame	ndment restates the Artic	:les):			
	Articles of Incorporation s		inal Articles and all an	nendments thereto.	

20428.1

DSC5:15-19.15 (Rev 90)-2

KEGÉL KELIN ALMY & GRÍMM

717 392 4385

P.03/19

200097-1461.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this 22nd day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Remark Internet, Inc.

(Name of Corporation)

(Signature)

President TITLE:

200097 - 1462

EXHIBIT A

RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

REMARK INTERNET, INC.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is: Remark Internet, Inc.
- The address of the registered office of the Corporation in Pennsylvania (which is located in 2. Lancaster County) is:
 - 6 Sturgis Lane, Lititz, PA 17543
- The Corporation was incorporated under the provisions of the Business Corporation Law, 3. Act of 1988, as amended.
- The aggregate number of shares that the Corporation shall have authority to issue is: 4.
 - One Million (1,000,000) shares of Common Stock (voting) no par value.
- These Restated Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner prescribed at the 5. time by the Bylaws of the Corporation, and all rights conferred upon the shareholders in these Restated Articles of Incorporation are granted subject to this reservation.

20426.1

REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0216

Entity #: 2916096 Date Filed: 04/10/2009 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU

Name William W. Campbell Address 303 West Fourth Street City State Quarryville PA \$70 In compliance with the requirementation of the state of the s	Zip Code 17566	th	Co	mmonwealth of Pennsy HANGE OF REGISTERED	/Ivania) OFFICE
303 West Fourth Street City State Quarryville PA \$70 In compliance with the requirements	Zip Code 17566		Co	THOSE OF REGISTERED	/Ivania) OFFICE
City State Quarryville PA \$70 In compliance with the requirement	Zip Code 17566		DOMESTIC - CI	THOSE OF REGISTERED	ylvania) OFFICE
\$70 In compliance with the requirem			DOMESTIC - CH	THOSE OF REGISTERED	ylvania) OFFICE
In compliance with the requirem	ents of the annlicable pro				
In compliance with the requirement	ents of the applicable pro	•		T0910311001	
ations), the undersigned corporation o	r limited partnership, des	ovisions of 15 siring to effec	Pa.C.S. (relat t a change of r	ing to corporations as egistered office, here	nd uning
1. The name is: Remark Internet, Inc.			,		
The state of the s				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
2. The (a) address of its initial registe office provider and the county of v	red office in this Commo	onwealth or (l	o) name of its	commercial registered	d .
(a) Number and street	City	State	Zip	County	
701 S. Broad Street	Lititz	PA	17	543 Lancaste	<u>r</u>
(b) Name of Commercial Register	ed Office Provider			County	
c/o:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		 			
3. Complete part (a) or (b):					```
3. Complete part (a) or (b):(a) The address to which the regist to be changed is:	ered office of the corpora	ation or limite	ed partnership	in this Commonweal	th is
(a) The address to which the regist	ered office of the corpora	ation or limite	ed partnership	in this Commonweal	th is
(a) The address to which the regist to be changed is:	•				th is
(a) The address to which the regist to be changed is: 529 E. Main Street Number and street	Lititz City	PA State	17543 Zip	Lancaster County	th is
(a) The address to which the regist to be changed is: 529 E. Main Street	Lititz City	PA State	17543 Zip	Lancaster County	th is

PA DEPT. OF COMME

APR 10 2009

4. Strike out if a limited partnership	hip	partners.	ited	lim	a	if	out	Strike	4.
--	-----	-----------	------	-----	---	----	-----	--------	----

Such change was authorized by the Board of Directors of the corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Statement of Change of Registered Office to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
8 day of April , 2009.
Remark Internet
Name of Corporation/Limited Partnership
foss brann
Signature `
CED, Prosident
Title

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004012 FRAME: 0218

RECORDED: 06/26/2009